
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 

CONTRACT NUMBER 30004259 
FOR 

Citywide Tree Code Outreach 

1 
Exhibit A 

This Contract was made and entered by and between Enviroissues Inc., hereinafter called 
Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through 
its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1. The City requires additional services from the Contractor beyond the compensation limits of 
the contract. The services are required to complete with the Tree Project Oversight 
Committee that is already in progress and to complete public outreach and education work. 
Both of these tasks are contained within the original contract scope of work. Additional 
compensation is therefore necessary, and shall not exceed $47,159.42. The total 
compensation for this contract shall not exceed $84,659.42. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be 
deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract 
amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, 
including the use of electronic signatures. 

Contractor Name: Enviroissues Inc. 

Address: 1515 SW 5th Ave., Suite 1022 

Portland, OR 97201 

Telephone: (503) 248-9500 

Signature: _____________________ Date: _____ _ 

Title:------------·-----------

Rev 6/2014 Page 1of2 



18 
Exhibit A 

Arnendment Number: 3 

Contract Title: Citywide Tree Code Outreach 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES 

By: Date: ______ _ 
Chief Procurement Officer 

By: Date: ------
Elected Official 

Approved: 

By: Date: _____ _ 
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: 

By: Date: ------
Office of City Attorney 

Rev 6/2014 Page 2of2 


